

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0274

File ID: 2015-0274 Type: Attorney Matter Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2015-0274 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/29/2015

File Name: Approval of Purchase Agreements to sell South Final Action:

Boulevard Gardens Lots 78, 85, 92, 93, 98 and 99

Title label: Approval of Purchase Agreements to sell South Boulevard Gardens Lots 78,

85, 92, 93, 98 and 99

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:
Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2015-0274

Title

Approval of Purchase Agreements to sell South Boulevard Gardens Lots 78, 85, 92, 93, 98 and 99

Body

Whereas, the City Council met in Closed Session to to consider the purchase or lease of real property.

Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the purchase agreements between MacLeish Building, Inc. and the City of Rochester Hills for parcel number 15-32-477-018 South Boulevard Gardens Lots 78 and 85 in the amount of \$70,000.00, and parcel number 15-32-476-009 South Boulevard Gardens Lots 92, 93, 98 and 99 in the amount of \$80,000.00, for a combined total of \$150,000.00, and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the purchase agreements and any other documents necessary to complete this transaction on behalf of the City.